Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Offic		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
		1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
		HMT High Medical Technologies GmbH PRUESSINGSTRASSE 41 D-07745 JENA, GERMANY	Name: HMT High Medical Technologies AG
Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) <u>13-Aug-2004</u>	Street Address: Kreuzlingerstrasse 5		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City: Lengwil		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Switzerland Zip: CH-8574		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ses 🗹 No		
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes VNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: HMT High Medical Technologies AG	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Intellectual Property Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:			
Kreuziingerstrasse 5	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Lengwil, Switzerland	8. Payment Information		
State: /country: Switzerland Zip: CH-8574	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>1010</u> Expiration Date <u>08/05</u>		
Phone Number: ++41-71-6866-200			
Fax Number: ++41-71-6866-209	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: steffen.strauss@hmt-ag.ch	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:			
Signature			
Steffen Strauss Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, **HMT High Medical Technologies GmbH**, a corporation existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Pruessingstrasse 41, D-07745 Jena, Germany, called Assignor, is registered Assignee of United States Patent No. 5,595,178 named SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TREATMENT OF DEGENERATIVE BONE, and whereas Mr. Wilfred Thom is official of the Assignor, empowered to act on behalf of the Assignor;

Whereas, **HMT High Medical Technologies AG**, a corporation existing under the laws of Switzerland and having a place of business at Kreuzlingerstrasse 5, CH-8574 Lengwil, Switzerland, called Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest United States Patent No. 5,595,178;

I, the above Assignor, hereby assign and transfer to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States Patent Application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and I will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with the United States Patent Application when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

Place: Lengwil, Switzerland

Date: 13-Aug-04

Signature:

HMT High Medical Technologies (Deutschland) GmbH

HMT High Medical Technologies (Deutschland) GmbH - A HealthTronics Company • Fritz-Arnold-Str. 16 • D-78467 Konstanz Telefon +49 7531 94293 0 • Telefax +49 7531 94293 55 • info@hmt-gmbh.com • www.hmt-gmbh.com Bankverbindung: HypoVereinsbank Konstanz • BLZ 690 201 90 • Kto.-Nr. 89 73 695 • USt-ID DE 160719383 Sitz der Gesellschaft: Konstanz • Amtsgericht Konstanz HRB 1978 St. • Geschäftsführer: Wilfred E. Thom RECORDED: 10/20/2004 REEL: 015259 FRAME: 0420